KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD

No. KGD III (2) 3657/2012

Kasaragod 14.02.2014

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: KPSC District Office, Kasaragod Last Grade Servants (SR for PH) in various Departments Kasaragod District Addendum Notification issued Reg.
- Ref: 1. Probability List No.02/2013/DOB dated 17.01.2013
 - 2. Addendum Notification No. KGD III (2) 3657/2012 dated 05.04.2013
 - 3. Letter No. DR I (2) 35702/11/GW dated 16.11.2013 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

• • • • • • • • • •

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Probability List No. 02/2013/DOB (Cat.No.260/2012) for selection to the post of Last Grade Servants (SR for PH) in various Departments in Kasaragod District published on 17.01.2013

I. The Register Numbers of candidates included in the Probability List published for selection to above the post on 17.01.2013 and Addendum Notification referred to above are categorized as Partially Blind, Deaf/Partially Deaf and Orthopaedically Handicapped and the list is now modified as follows.

Partially Blind						
100058	100079	100105	100225	100319		
Deaf/Partially Deaf						
100168						
Orthopaedically Handicapped						
100006	100049	100060	100080	100084		
100123	100133	100138	100145	100199		
100208	100244	100264	100265	100289		
100330	100341					

II. The Register Numbers of the following 28 (Twenty Eight) candidates are additionally included in the said list under the categories of Partially Blind and Deaf/Partially Deaf in order to maintain 1:1:1 ratio among the three categories in the said list

Partially Blind						
100051	100096	100115	100128	100216		
100219	100252	100275	100294	100297		
100303	100353					
Deaf/Partially Deaf						
100001	100007	100066	100112	100142		
100161	100162	100170	100190	100228		
100231	100283	100311	100312	100323		
100358						

Note: The date for verification of certificate and assessment of suitability of candidates additionally included in the list will be notified later.

The Probability List No.02/2013/DOB published on 17.01.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

S. VALSALAKUMARI DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

maji/kas-5